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. CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET ‘
REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE 10/21/76

FULL NAME David M. Hurst

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)
ADDRESS 5318 Countryside,
CITY Wichita STATE Kansas 21p cope 67218
DATE OF BIRTH (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 26 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY
OCCUPATION
EDUCATION

Rugged, pockmarked o

WEIGHT 160 1bs. COLOR complexion HEIGHT °'9
COLOR OF HAIR Dark Curly COLOR OF EYES grey

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE single CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
TR. 635 SA 197k
n M 1%5 -
Commissioner 19

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
[[]  CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT ] SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
[] OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) []  UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

APR 21 1q;

Signed

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Council
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* 400 RULE BUILDING, 321 EA’\'ilLL!AM. WICHITA, KANSAS 87202 - ("WI6) 7ty 1008
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I
( PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

June 4, 1981 FXECUTIVE BOARD

i

Mr. David M. Hurst
2200 S. Roeck Rd. #802
Wichita, Kansas 67207

Dear Mr. Hurst:

We have received notification from the Nalionaj Counecil of
the Boy Scouts of America that the Boy Semils of Amerien is
unwilling to register you in any position in Scouting becnuse
the Boy Scouts of America hias received information that indi-
cates that you fail to meet standards of leadership of our
orgarnization. We are therefore compelled to request that you
sever any relalionships that you may have now with the Roy
Scouts of America.

You should understand that the Boy Scouts of America lender-
ship registration is a privilege that is nol automatically granted
to everyone who applies. The Boy Scouts of Ameriea reserves
the right to refluse registration whenever there 15 a concern
that an individual may not measure up to the high standards

of leadership which the Bov Seouts of Amerien seeks to provide
for American youth. Please niso understand that this decision
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June 2, 1981

Mr. Robert A. BanawalT
Scout Executive

Quivire area Council, No. 198
juisabiii

PERSGNAL AND CONFIDEWITAL

SUBJECT: David M. hurst

bear Bob:

Recently, we had a telephone conversation concerning the above scouter. Based
on the infomation we recelved in our inquiry, this is the same individual as

one we placed on the confidential file in 1976. ‘herc is nc guestion about the
identification.

There is information in our files, which would cause us to refuse future
registration, I believe Mr. tiurst was told this during an interview in
October, 1976, We, therefore, cancelled Mr. Hurst's reyistration and deleted
his name fram our records.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Services

ek

cc: horth Central Region
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April 29, 1977

Mr. Robert A. Hanawalt
Scout Executive
Gaivira Council, No.198

PERSONAL AND CONF'IDENTIAL
Rat: David M, Hurast

Deaxr Mr. Hanawaltb:

We recently received detajlled information from your pradecessor

Mr. Samuel B. Foust, concerning the above Scouter., We have raviewed
this case with our Attorney and have placed this man on the Confidential . ;
File,

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernat, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

af
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STATEMENT

CONFIDENTIAL

On the night of 8 October 1976, during our District Camporee, [ was
sleeping in a tent with David Hurst, our Troop Commissioner. Mr. Hurst
suggested we spread our separate sleeping bags out unzipped and sleep on top
of them under a blanket. Later during the night he tried to touch me below
the waist, I didn't say anything but rolled over away from him. He made a
number of more attempts during the night and I didn't get much sleep. Nothing
was said about this between us as I was embarrassed. The next afternoon ]
was tired and went into the tent to nap. Mr. Hurst came in and tried to

touch me as he had done the night before. [ got up and left the tent.

I told my pérents about it that evening when they came out for the

campfire and my father told Mr. Sullivan, the District Executive.

Plaintiff's Exhibit 458
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October 22, 1976

Mr, Samuel B. Foust
Scout Executive
Quivirs Council, No.198

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: David M. Hurst

Desx Sem:

Thank you for your letter of October 19, concerning the above Scouter.

We do, however, need more substantiating information that will support

our placing this man on the Confidential File, Plemse send us & mors
detailed letter concerning the facts in this case and a signed statement
from the boy involved. This informetion im important for future refarence
purposes 1f we are going to refuse to accept any application for registration
we might raceive from this individual. A

Sincerely,

Paul I, Exnsat, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

af

44

y /
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202 CENTURY PLAZA BUILDING
111 WEST DOUGLAS
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202
316 264-3386

4

B
Quivira COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

October 19, 1976
PERSCNAL & (ONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Paul Emst

Subscription & Registration Service
Natiocnal (ouncil

Boy Scouts of America

North Brumswick, NJ 08902

Dear Sir:

Our Council Executive, Mr. Sam Foust, requested me to forward the
attached report to you and further suggest this individual be placed
in our confidential file. We feel confident that you will agree such
procedure is warranted as per the enclosed report of our District
Executive, Mr. Richard Sullivan.

If any further information or correspondence is needed, please
direct your inquiry to me.

Sincerely,
Y oL

/ 7
- Jack H. Gwen, C.A.M.
Director of Field Service

JHO/1b

Enclosure

cc: Samuel B. Foust, Scout IExecutive
Richard Sullivan, District Executive

iz

=
UNTF FUNY
nF

THIS WEEK CUBS, SCOUTS, EXPLUORERS ARE REGISTERED IN QUIVIRA COUNCIL
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Quivira Council . ' Boy Scouts of America

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

On Sunday, 10 October 1976, T was approached by —
the closing ce y of a camporee. He reported to me allegations made

by his son, garding advances made to him bMo
was a wit isgioner. I interviewed the Scout, ' vately
and he told me substantially the same thing as had his father. He related

how, in their tent, David Hurst repeatedly attempted to fondle him. I
related this to my Field Director David Anderson, and the Director of
Field Service Jack Owen, on the following day.

That evening, ber, 1 interviewed David Hurst and told him
that the parents of prepared to sign a complaint.
While neither admitting nor g he charges he offered to resign.

David Anderson and I accepted his resignation and explained that he
would not be able to re-register in Soouting in this or any other
council. He understood this and still wisbed to resign.

NIy
[P P Vs oy ¥

Richard F. Sullivan
District Executive
Quivira Council, B.S.A.

T —

DAVID M. HURST - 5318 Countryside, Wichita, KS 67218 is a bachelor, 26
years old. In 1976 he has been registered as a commssioner. In 1975,
he was Scoutmaster of Troop 635, Dawson United Methodist; and in 1974,
Assistant Scoutmaster of Troop 635.

Height: S ft. 9 inches

Weight: 160 1lbs.

General: Rugged, pockmariked complexion, dark curly hair, probably
gray eyes
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Quivira Coumcil . . Boy Scouts of America

PERSONAL & (ONFIDENTIAL

On Swunday, 10 October 1978, I was approached bym—
the closing ce of a campores. He reported to me egn 8 mads

by his sm, g advances made to him by Davi urst who
was-n unit icner. I interviewed the Scouc,#, privasely
and he told me substantially the same thing as had his father. Me rslatud
how, in their tent, David Hurst repeatedly attempted to fondle him. I
related this to ny Field Director David Anderson, and the Director of

Fleld Service Jack Owen, on the following day.

That evening, 1l Octtber. I interviewed David Hurst and told him
that the parents ofqem prepared to sign a conmplaint.
¥hile neither admitting nor denying the charges he offered to resign.
David Andersou and I acosptad hic resignation and explained that he

would not be able to re-register in Scouting in this or any other
comicil. He wnderstood this and still wisked to resign.

Richard F. Sullivan =~
District Cxecutive
Quivira Council, B.S.A.

DAVID M. HURST - 5318 Countryside, Wichita, RS 67218 is a bachelor, 26
years old. In 1976 he has been registered as = conmissioner. In 1975,
he was Scoutmester of Troop 635, Dmwsan United Methodist; and in 1974,
Assistant Scoutmaster of Troop 635.

Helght: 5 f£t. 9 inches
Weight: 160 lbs.
General: Rugged, pockmarked complexion, dark curly hair, probably

gray eyes

CONF008323

DYKES_|_ 006194

Plaintiff's Exhibit 458
Page 10 of 10





